
 

 
 
 

 

February 21 Roles & Responsibilities of Board Members/Effective Meetings 
February 23 Understanding Fellow Board Members/Conflict Resolution 
February 28 Fundraising and Fiscal Responsibilities/Legal and Ethical Issues 
March       2 Strategic Planning  
 
All sessions will be from 6-8 p.m. and will be conducted through a “high tech/high touch” 
approach at K-State Research and Extension offices across the state for interactive participation! 
 
Cost: $40 for all four sessions for one board member.  Call Kelli Ludlum to negotiate a price for 
group rates. Registration buys a seat which can be rotated by participants! Registration is due by 
February 10, 2017. 
 
The Board Leadership Series provides an opportunity to give community-based boards — 
elected, appointed, or recognized by local units of government — affordable training necessary to 
be most effective and efficient with their responsibilities. 
 
Spring 2017 Host sites included: 

 Clay Center: John Forshee, jforshee@ksu.edu (785) 632-5335 

 Colby: Sheryl Carson, scarson@ksu.edu (785-460-4582) 

 Fort Scott: Carla Nemecek, cnemecek@ksu.edu (620) 365-2242 

 Hays: Stacy Campbell, scampbel@ksu.edu (785) 628-9430  

 Kingman: Andrea Wood, awood@ksu.edu (620) 532-2738  

 Lyndon: Fran Richmond, frichmon@ksu.edu (785) 828-4438 

 Norton: Pasty Maddy, pmaddy@ksu.edu (785) 877-5755 

 Olathe: Kelli Ludlum, Kelli.Ludlum@jocogov.org (913) 715-7000 

 Meade: Christine McPheter, cmcphete@ksu.edu (620) 873-8790 

 Salina:  Carl Garten, cgarten@ksu.edu (785) 309-5850  

 Pittsburg: Amanda Marney, amarney@ksu.edu (620) 294-4306   

 Syracuse: Rebekah McKinley, rmckinley@ksu.edu (620) 384-5225 

 Seneca: David Key, dkey@ksu.edu (785) 336-2184 

 Wichita: Angela Jones, angelajones@ksu.edu (316) 660-0105 
 Wilson: Jamie Rathbun, jrathbun@ksu.edu (785) 472-4442 
 

The local Johnson County session will be held at 11811 S Sunset Drive, Olathe, KS 66061. The 
program will be limited to 25 participants. Additional information will be sent to registered 
attendees prior to the first class. For more information go to https://goo.gl/qavDAq (case 
sensitive). 
Kansas State University, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and U.S. Department of 
Agriculture Cooperating.  K-State Research and Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer, 
and is committed to making its services, activities and programs accessible to all participants.  If you have 
special requirements due to physical, vision, or hearing disability or a dietary restriction please contact Kelli 
Ludlum at 913/715-7012. 
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